Website -www.keralapsc.gov.in Telephone No: 2505398

E.Mail.kpsc@keralapsc.org Fax No: 2505311

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE PALAKKAD

P III (2) 817615/2023 Place: Palakkad

Date: 13 /3 /2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Palakkad-Village Field Assistant in Revenue Department (Cate No.368/2021) in Palakkad District -Erratum Notification issuing of- reg .

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No.11/2024/DOP dated 04/01/2024

2) DR5-2/1/2021-KPSC-Part(3) dated 13/03/2024 of Secretary KPSC

.....

It is hereby notified that the name of the following candidate included in the Ranked List No.11/2024/DOP dated 04/1/2024 for selection to the post of Village Field Assistant (Cate No.368/2021) in Revenue Department in Palakkad district is deleted from the Ranked List

List of Differrently Abled Candidates For 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Rank	Reg No	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks
1	1037111	RAMANKUTTY T N	18/03/1982		Deleted from Ranked list

The Ranked List No.11/2024/DOP dated 04/1/2024 stands modified to the above extent

(By Order of the Commission)

Radhakrishnan C V
District Officer
Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office Palakkad

Approved for issue

Section officer